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Mark Spencer Vickers

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode GY1 1RR

Date of birth November 1949
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

INTELLEXIS INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

BIRCHIN TRAINING & CONSULTING
LIMITED

TRAINERPOD LIMITED

BIRCHIN (LONDON) LIMITED
CORKSCREW WINE BARS LIMITED
COLORADO COUNTRY LIMITED
ROSTERS LIMITED

H.S. PRINTERS LTD.

RUSHMERE WYNNE LIMITED
BIRCHIN WEALTH MANAGEMENT
GROUP LIMITED

BIRCHIN (UK) LIMITED
TRAINERPOD LIMITED

BIRCHIN TRAINING & CONSULTING
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Mark Spencer Vickers

Number

Number
02224125

04062991

04065666

03475255

02193650

03515831

01757493

02642656

01717837

03922310

03375880

04065666
04062991

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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905218317

905218317

Burleigh House

Brock Road, St. Peter Port
Guernsey

Channel Islands

British

App. Date

App. Date
12/12/2001

20/09/2001

06/09/2001

27/06/2001

27/06/2001

08/05/2001

03/05/2001

03/05/2001

03/05/2001

01/05/2001

27/04/2001

05/09/2000
25/08/2000

Res. Date Position

Res. Date Position
18/10/2002 Director

25/10/2002 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
25/10/2002 Company
Secretary
25/10/2002 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
08/05/2002 Director

25/10/2002 Company
Secretary
Director

25/10/2002 Director
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MY MONEY ADVISER LIMITED
6 LLOYDS AVENUE LIMITED
PARK ROW SERVICES LIMITED
PARK ROW SERVICES LIMITED

BIRCHIN FINANCE LIMITED

BIRCHIN FINANCE LIMITED
ALL IN BLACK LIMITED

ALL IN BLACK LIMITED
CAPELFIELD LIMITED

BIRCHIN & CO. LIMITED
BIRCHIN & CO. LIMITED

RESIDENTIAL TRAINING CENTRES
LIMITED

RESIDENTIAL TRAINING CENTRES
LIMITED

PROGILITY LIMITED

COLORADO COUNTRY LIMITED
BIRCHIN (LONDON) LIMITED

H.S. PRINTERS LTD.

ROSTERS LIMITED

RUSHMERE WYNNE LIMITED
BIRCHIN (UK) LIMITED
CORKSCREW WINE BARS LIMITED
SAVILE GROUP PLC

PARK ROW GROUP LIMITED
SAVILE GROUP PLC

CEDAR TM LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04049357
03953257
04022462
04022462

03978462

03978462
03955766

03955766
02638486

03236175
03236175

03236479

03236479

03525870
03515831
03475255
02642656
01757493
01717837
03375880
02193650
02675970
03109700
02675970

03338549

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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21/08/2000
26/07/2000
22/06/2000
22/06/2000

03/05/2000

03/05/2000
24/03/2000

24/03/2000
24/08/1999

30/04/1999
30/04/1999

30/04/1999

30/04/1999

16/11/1998
13/03/1998
03/03/1998
02/12/1997
02/12/1997
02/12/1997
25/09/1997
25/09/1997
14/07/1997
12/06/1997
16/04/1997

27/03/1997

905218317

08/05/2002 Director
20/10/2002 Director
25/10/2002 Director
25/10/2002 Company
Secretary
25/10/2002 Company
Secretary
25/10/2002 Director
08/03/2006 Company
Secretary
08/03/2006 Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
18/10/2002 Director
Director
25/10/2002 Director
Director
Director
Director
25/10/2002 Director
25/10/2002 Director
16/11/1998 Director
08/05/2002 Director
16/11/1998 Company
Secretary
16/11/1998 Company
Secretary



